the youth courts by the Administrative Office of Courts for the 484 

purposes described in this section. 485 

(b)  (i)  During the regular legislative session held in 486 

calendar year 2007, the Legislature may appropriate an amount not 487 

to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 488 

($2,500,000.00) to the Youth Court Support Fund. 489 

(ii)  During each regular legislative session 490 

subsequent to the 2007 Regular Session, the Legislature shall 491 

appropriate Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 492 

($2,500,000.00) to the Youth Court Support Fund. 493 

(c)  No youth court judge or youth court referee shall 494 

be eligible to receive funding from the Youth Court Support Fund 495 

who has not received annual continuing education in the field of 496 

juvenile justice in an amount to conform with the requirements of 497

[...]

forth in this subsection; however, the judge may expend sums in 827 

excess thereof from the compensation otherwise provided for his 828 

office.  829 

From and after July 1, 2023, the office operating allowance 830 

under this subsection shall be Fifteen Thousand Dollars 831 

($15,000.00) per annum. 832 

(2)  In addition to the amounts provided for in subsection 833 

(1), there is created a separate office allowance fund for the 834 

purpose of providing support staff to judges.  This fund shall be 835 

managed by the Administrative Office of Courts.

[...]

bids on purchases of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or less. 967 

(b)  Bidding procedure for purchases over $5,000.00 but 968 

not over $75,000.00.  Purchases which involve an expenditure of 969 

more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but not more than 970 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), exclusive of freight 971 

and shipping charges, may be made from the lowest and best bidder 972 

without publishing or posting advertisement for bids, provided at 973 

least two (2) competitive written bids have been obtained.  Any 974 

state agency or community or junior college purchasing commodities 975 

or procuring construction pursuant to this paragraph (b) may 976 

authorize its purchasing agent, or his designee, to accept the 977 

lowest competitive written bid under Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 978 

($75,000.00).  Any governing authority purchasing commodities 979 

pursuant to this paragraph (b) may authorize its purchasing agent, 980 

or his designee, with regard to governing authorities other than 981 

counties, or its purchase clerk, or his designee, with regard to 982

[...]

bidder after advertising for competitive bids once each week for 1016 

two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper published in the 1017 

county or municipality in which such agency or governing authority 1018 

is located.  However, all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 1019 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 1020 

shall be bid.  All references to American Recovery and 1021 

Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to 1022 

programs identified in Division B of the American Recovery and 1023 

Reinvestment Act. 1024 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 1025